
Central Mo. (16-7) -vs- Newman (4-17)
3/20/2026 at Wichita, KS

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Andi Siebeneck (7-2)
Loss: Taylor Palmer (1-7)
HBP: Katelyn Westover, Taylor Palmer
PB: AJ Borja (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kurt Heincker First: Dennisa Amantine Second Base: Steve Townsend 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:15   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Central Mo. 4 0 0 2 3 9 9 0
Newman 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3

Central Mo. 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyrsten Moran cf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Cydney Fullerton 3b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Bailey Ast 3b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bailey Brumley 1b 2 1 1 2 1 1 2
    Anna Lee Kulka 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Thompson c 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
    Malia Bucksath pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aly Hageman ss 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
Marisa Johnson rf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Emma McCall rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lexi Blackmon lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Taylor Kvale lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Madelyn Ducheneaux dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jadyn Sheffield 2b 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
Andi Siebeneck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 9 9 5 6 1 7

2B: Bailey Ast (1)
SB: Aly Hageman (2); Jadyn Sheffield (2)
CS: Kyrsten Moran (1); Aly Hageman (1); Marisa Johnson (1)
HBP: Cydney Fullerton (1); Anna Lee Kulka (1); Aly Hageman (1);
Jadyn Sheffield (1)

Newman 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lani Dryden ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Emma Taylor 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
AJ Borja c 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Hannah Nordby 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Malie Noda rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lauren McNaught lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kinley Powell dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kaila Kaahu 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Laci Dryden cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Katelyn Westover p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Palmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 0 2 0 1 1 2

SB: Hannah Nordby (1)
E: Lani Dryden (1); Hannah Nordby (1); Malie Noda (1)

Central Mo. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Andi Siebeneck (W, 7-2) 5.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 17 8 5 68
Totals 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 16 17 8 5 68

Newman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katelyn Westover 1.2 3 4 2 4 0 1 0 1 0 6 11 2 1 45
Taylor Palmer (L, 1-7) 3.1 6 5 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 15 20 3 3 62
Totals 9 9 5 6 1 1 0 4 0 21 31 5 4 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Mo. - Top of 1st CEN NEW
Kyrsten Moran singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Kyrsten Moran out at second 1b to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Cydney Fullerton hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 0 0
Cydney Fullerton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Bailey Brumley walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Taylor Thompson walked (3-0 BBBB); Bailey Brumley advanced to second; Cydney Fullerton advanced to
third. 0 0
Aly Hageman singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Taylor Thompson advanced to third; Bailey Brumley
scored; Cydney Fullerton scored. 2 0
Malia Bucksath pinch ran for Taylor Thompson. 2 0
Aly Hageman stole second. 2 0
Marisa Johnson walked (3-1 BKBBB); Aly Hageman advanced to third; Malia Bucksath scored on a passed
ball, unearned. 3 0
Marisa Johnson out at second c to 2b to 1b, caught stealing; Aly Hageman scored, unearned. 4 0
Lexi Blackmon popped out to p (2-1 BBK). 4 0

Newman - Bottom of 1st CEN NEW
Taylor Thompson to c for Malia Bucksath. 4 0
Lani Dryden popped out to ss (1-1 BK). 4 0
Emma Taylor grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 4 0
AJ Borja lined out to cf (3-2 KFBBFBF). 4 0

Central Mo. - Top of 2nd CEN NEW
Madelyn Ducheneaux grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 0
Jadyn Sheffield singled to left field (1-0 B). 4 0
Kyrsten Moran flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0
Jadyn Sheffield stole second. 4 0
Cydney Fullerton walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 0
Taylor Palmer to p for Katelyn Westover. 4 0
Bailey Brumley struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 4 0

Newman - Bottom of 2nd CEN NEW
Hannah Nordby singled to right field (0-0). 4 0
Hannah Nordby stole second. 4 0
Malie Noda lined out to 3b (3-2 BKBBFF). 4 0
Lauren McNaught flied out to rf (3-2 BFBBS). 4 0
Kinley Powell grounded out to ss (1-2 BFK). 4 0

Central Mo. - Top of 3rd CEN NEW
Taylor Thompson grounded out to p (1-2 BFK). 4 0
Aly Hageman singled to center field (0-1 F). 4 0
Aly Hageman stole second. 4 0
Marisa Johnson grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB); Aly Hageman advanced to third. 4 0
Lexi Blackmon grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 0

Newman - Bottom of 3rd CEN NEW
Kaila Kaahu grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKFB). 4 0
Laci Dryden flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF). 4 0
Lani Dryden singled to right field (1-2 KBF). 4 0
Emma Taylor grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 0



Central Mo. - Top of 4th CEN NEW
Madelyn Ducheneaux lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 4 0
Jadyn Sheffield hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 0
Jadyn Sheffield stole second. 4 0
Kyrsten Moran walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 0
Cydney Fullerton singled to left field (2-2 KFBB); Kyrsten Moran advanced to second; Jadyn Sheffield
advanced to third. 4 0
Bailey Brumley singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 FF); Cydney Fullerton advanced to second; Kyrsten Moran
scored; Jadyn Sheffield scored. 6 0
Taylor Thompson lined out to 3b (1-2 FBF); Cydney Fullerton out at third 3b to 2b. 6 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Newman - Bottom of 4th CEN NEW
AJ Borja walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 6 0
Hannah Nordby lined out to p (1-0 B); AJ Borja out at second p to 1b. 6 0
Malie Noda lined out to 1b (0-1 K). 6 0

Central Mo. - Top of 5th CEN NEW
Aly Hageman hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 0
Emma McCall pinch hit for Marisa Johnson. 6 0
Aly Hageman out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 0
Emma McCall walked (3-1 BFBBB). 6 0
Taylor Kvale pinch hit for Lexi Blackmon. 6 0
Taylor Kvale reached first on an error by ss (3-2 BFFBB); Emma McCall advanced to second. 6 0
Madelyn Ducheneaux singled to left field (2-2 BBFK); Taylor Kvale advanced to second; Emma McCall out at
third lf to 3b. 6 0
Jadyn Sheffield singled to right field, advanced to second, RBI (2-2 KKBFB); Madelyn Ducheneaux advanced
to third on an error by rf; Taylor Kvale scored. 7 0
Kyrsten Moran reached first on an error by 2b (1-0 B); Jadyn Sheffield scored, unearned; Madelyn
Ducheneaux scored, unearned. 9 0
Bailey Ast pinch hit for Cydney Fullerton. 9 0
Bailey Ast doubled to right field (1-0 B); Kyrsten Moran advanced to third. 9 0
Anna Lee Kulka pinch hit for Bailey Brumley. 9 0
Anna Lee Kulka hit by pitch (1-0 H). 9 0
Taylor Thompson flied out to rf (0-0). 9 0

Newman - Bottom of 5th CEN NEW
Bailey Ast to 3b. 9 0
Anna Lee Kulka to 1b. 9 0
Emma McCall to rf. 9 0
Taylor Kvale to lf. 9 0
Lauren McNaught grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 9 0
Kinley Powell flied out to lf (0-0). 9 0
Kaila Kaahu struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 9 0


